INSTITUTE OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT PRAJO'E TOWERS, VAZHUTHACAUD THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-14.

PROCEEDINGS

IHRD - Upgradation of infrastructure under MHRD assistance - Constitution of Sub Committees for scruitinizing proposals - Revised Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

No. A3/15078/2011/HRD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24th August, 2012

Read: - 1. This office proceedings of even no. dtd 13.8.12.

2. Representation dtd 16.8.12 received from Dr. P Suresh kumar, Additional Director (CE&MPT)

<u>ORDER</u>

In this office proceedings read above, sanction has been accorded for the constitution of 3 nos. of Sub Committees exclusively for the purchases under MHRD fund with Dr. P. Suresh Kumar, Additional Director (CE & MPT) as Chairman & Convenor.

Now, Dr. P. Suresh Kumar, Additional Director (CE & MPT) has requested to exempt him from the above committees. The above position has been examined by this office and the following orders are issued.

Dr. Jacob Thomas, Principal, College of Engineering, Kallooppara is therefore nominated as the Chairman & Convenor in place of Dr. P. Suresh Kumar of the Sub Committees constituted exclusively for the scrutiny of proposals for the purchases of Computers, Electronic equipments, Mechanical equipments and other items under MHRD fund.

This office proceedings read above stands modified to the above extent.

Sd/-Sayeed Rashid IPoS Director in Charge

To

- 1. Dr. P. Suresh Kumar, Additional Director, (CE & MPT)
- 2. Dr. Jacob Thomas, Principal, CE, Kallooppara
- 3. All the incumbents concerned
- 4. A.O
- 5. F.O.
- 6. S.F
- 7. O.C

Forwarded / By Order

Sd/-Junior Superintendent